 YJL10P02AL
 1 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E115
Rev.1.0,19-Dec-20
        P-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                          -20V
● ID                                             -10A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS= -4.5V)          ＜23mohm
● RDS(ON)( at VGS= -2.5V)          ＜26mohm
● RDS(ON)( at VGS= -1.8V)          ＜34mohm
General Description
● Trench Power MV MOSFET technology
● High density cell design for Low RDS(ON)
 YJL10P02AL
 2 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E115
Rev.1.0,19-Dec-20
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=-250μA -20   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=-20V,VGS=0V,TC=25℃   -1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±10V, VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=-250μA -0.4 -0.62 -1.0 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON)
VGS= -4.5V, ID=-6A  15 23
mΩ VGS= -2.5V, ID=-6A  18 26
VGS= -1.8V, ID=-4.0A  24 34
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=-10A,VGS=0V  -0.8 -1.2 V
Maximm Body-Diode Continuous Current  IS    -10 A
Dynamic Parameters
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=-10V,VGS=0V,f=1MHZ
 2992
pF Output Capacitance Coss  330
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  272
 YJL10P02AL
 3 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E115
Rev.1.0,19-Dec-20
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
Figure 1. Output Characteristics
Figure 2. Transfer Characteristics
Figure 3. On-Resistance vs. Drain Current
and Gate Voltage
Figure 4. On-Resistance vs. Junction Temperature
Figure 5. Capacitance Characteristics
Figure 6. Gate Charge
 YJL10P02AL
 5 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E115
Rev.1.0,19-Dec-20
Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
 YJL10P02AL
 6 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E115
Rev.1.0,19-Dec-20
■SOT-23-3L Package information
 YJL10P02AL
 7 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E115
Rev.1.0,19-Dec-20
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the